The Company will inform the "Record Date" for determining eligible Shareholders entitled for 
issuance of Bonus Shares, in due course.

4. Approved an increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 20,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 
25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/~ each and the consequent alteration to the Memorandum and 
Articles of Association inter alia to accommodate the issuance of Bonus Shares, subject to 
approval of Shareholders. 

5. Approved convening of Extraordinary General Meeting (‘EGM’) of the members of the

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 November 11, 2024. 

1. Brief Details of amendment to Memorandum of Association 

Amendment to the Authorized Share Capital (Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the 
Company) 

"V. The Authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores 
Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lacs) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each.” 

2. Bonus Issue of Equity Shares 

proposed to be issued or total 

amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately) 

Sr. Particulars Details 
No. 

il Type of securities proposed to be | Equity Shares